9
2.  Introduction
The objects presented in this volume were collected
from layers excavated in 75 trenches, mostly 3 x 8-9 m,
covering Tell F3 and Tell F6 (figs. 3-4). The layers were
horizontal and about 30 cm thick, rarely thinner, and
often thicker, 40-60 cm. They were mostly arbitrarily
defined, that is, they did not normally correspond to

capital letters. After their return to Kuwait, the objects
were furnished with KM numbers.
The numbering system for Tell F3/881 is as follows:
Season	 Field number	 Accession number
	 F3	 881
1958	 *1-*68	 A-BR
	 Trench BB:
	 topsoil, layers 1-8	 BS-CB
	 Trench AK:
	 Layers 1-5	 CC-CH
1959	 1-329	 CI-PM
	 330-331	 (-)
	 (-)	 PN-TO
		  (not used: TH-TO)
1960	 a-pg	 TP-AKC
		  (not used: AKD-AKG)
	 aaa-auo	 AKH-BEY
		  (not used: BEZ-BGZ)
1961/62	 ph-åå	 BHA-BVS
	 ava-awa	 BVT-BXY
1962/63	 awb-bjs	 BXZ-CMA
The numbering system for Tell F6/1129 is as follows:
Season	 Field number		  Accession number
	 F6		  1129
1960	 1-607		  A-XH
1961/62	 608-949		  XI-AML
1962/63	 950-1245		  AMM-BAI
The method of excavating in horizontal layers (spits)
set certain limits on the chronological reliability of the
excavated lots, as each spit may belong to more than
one stratigraphic level. Additionally, the ubiquitous
use of stone for construction made Dilmun architec-
tural remains vulnerable to stone plundering. Indeed,
evidence that old, abandoned and buried buildings
were plundered for stone, presumably to be used in
new constructions, has often been encountered during
recent excavations in Tell F3 and Tell F6.
Especially during the 2008-2012 excavations in
Tell F6, where solid clay or plaster floors covered
10
D3
D2
E2
F2M2N2
N1 M1 F1 D1
A1
A2
A3 SS
 2
0-
29
C
3
SS
 1
0-
19
C
2
SS
 0
-9
SN
 1
-1
0
SN
 1
1-
20
SN
 2
1-
30
C
1
B2
N
10
meters
0 5
N 30
N 25
N 20
N 15
N 10
N 5
0
W 15 W 10 W 5 E 50
S 5
S 10
S 15